
PETR.O-CHBMICALS (SHRI It.K. lAT-
eRA NDaA SINO,H) :. <a> T.be oriJine) targets for the production of bulk druas for tbe terminal year of tbe 6th Five Year Plan f.e. for 1984·85 was Rs. 66' crores.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The revised taraets for the production of the bulk drugs for the terminal year of the 6th Five Year Plan i.e. 1984 .. 8~ was Rs. 500 Crores.

(d) and (f). The production of bulk drugs during the terminal year of the 6th Five Year Plan is estimated to be of the order of Rs. 377 Crares.

(e) No. Sir. The shortfall in production was mainly because the demand did Dot pick up as anticipated.

D'ealers for Maruti Car in Haryana

6571. SHRJ CHIRANJI LAL
SHARMA Will the Minister of INDUSTR Y be pleased to state:

(a) whether any car dealers have been licenced in Haryana for sale of Maruti car;
and

(b) jf so, their names and addresses?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNA-
CHALAM) : (8) Yer, Sir.

(b) MIs. Modern Automobiles G.T.
Road, Ambala ... l14003 (Haryana).

ProductioR In HM'r bulbs division

6572. SHRI V.S. KRISHNA lYEa:
Win the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the bulbs division in HMI is earning profit; ,

(b) whether it is a fact that there is no dellu~pd for JlMT ,>ulbs in ~be market;

Ccl whether it i$ duo to lack of publicity;
and' ,.

(d) whether Goveroment pro, .. co live more incentives to tbe dealers and boo.t production?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL DBVB-
LOP~A'ENT (SARI M. ARUNACHALAM):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) It is not a fact.

(c) Does not arise in view of answer to part (b) above.

(d) No. Sir. Payment of incentives to dealern is regulated by the company in exercise of its commercial judgoment.

Closing of Small Industries Service Institutes in Southern region

6573. SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY btt pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to close down the Small Industries Service Institutes in tbe Southern region;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(c) the action taken on the representation of the Small Industries and Business Entrepreneurs, Madras in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM) :
(a) to (c). NOt Sir. However. the Government is re-assessing tbe role of Small Industries Service Institutes in the country.

[Translation]

Setting up of Additional Power Units in Uttar Pradesh

6574. SHRI RAJ KARAN SINGH:
Will tbe Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States fro·m wbich power is 5upplied to Uttar Pradesh in order to meet "its requirements;

('" 'the names of tbe States in tho country other than Uttar Pradesh whicb have pGwer abortage; and


(,) whether Govemmoot propoae to lOt up additional unita for pneralioD of power. in Uttar Pradesh; if 10, tbe places where these units will be let up ?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHill
V ASANT SATHE) : (a) Durio. 1985.86,
Uttar Pradesh received assiltance from Himachal Pradesh, BBMB system, Badarpur Thermal Station, Central Sector Sinaraull super thermal power stalion, Bihar and Madhya Pradesh to belp it in meetiol its requireOlcnts.

s. No. Namo of tbe Scheme
_._ -_ ...... _ . ...-..._--

1. Vishnu Pray a, (H)

2. Tehri (8)

3. Lakwa Vyasi Multipurpose (H)

4. Maneri II (H)
s. Khat. (H)

6. Anpara 'A' (T)

7. Anpara 'B' (T)

8. Tanda (T)

9. Uncbabar (T)

(b) The States which had eaetIY Ihortap of more than 10% dorioS 1985-86 other tban Uttar Pradesh are Haryan ••
Jammu aad Kasbmir. Karoataka, Tamil Nadu, Bibar and Oriaaa.

(c) Tho followiDI ongoing/ sanctioned Ichemes in Uttar Pradeah are in various staps of coDstructioD. Out of these, a capacity of 1794 MW is expected to be commi88ioned durilll tbe Seventh Plan and tbe balance in Biahth PJan:-

loataJlcd Capacity (MW)

4Xl'.O = 480

4 X 2SC, - 1000

3XlOO+2X60 - 420

4X76 = 304
3X24 - 72

3X210 - 630·

2XSOO = 1000

4Xl10 'II::: 440
2X210 - 420 ----

4766

.One unit of 210 MW at ADpara 'A' TPS .... already been commi •• ioned. .

Besides tbe above. the followiolODIOIDI/ sanctioned scheme. located in Uttar Pradesb under Central sector are allo in varloUl stages of construction. Uttar Pradesh will get its share from these projects:

1. Siograuli STPS St. II

2. Riband STPS

3. Tanakpur (H)

4. Narora Atomic
'power plant

[English]

lXSOO MW

2 X 500 MW

3X40 MW

2X235 MW

Application lor Honda Car

657S. SHIU P.R. KUMARAMANGA ..
LAM:
SHlU MANIK. aBDDY :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be
, pleased to atate :

(a) whether it is a fact that on the basis of fuel economy and other related factors, can sucb as Honda bold out considerable prom Iso in cuttins down expenditure OD petroleum products;

(b) whether this application of Honda
t. receivina coDiideration; and

(0) whether any othor proposals are peDdioa ?

THE MINISTBR OF STATE IN THB
DBPAR.~ENT OF INDUSTRIAL DBVB-
LOPMBNT (SHl.l M. AJllJNACHALAM) :
<a) This depeDda upon evaluation of per-
formaoce of a vehle" uDder Indian operatl ..
CODditiODl!

